
03. PF54



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PF54 Cover Shot 3

Head Assembly 5

Hose and Accessories 8

Filter Assembly 10

Tank Assembly 12

.......................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 14



PF54 Cover Shot

03. PF54

Page 3 of 14 03. PF54



PF54 Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

03. PF54

Page 4 of 14 03. PF54



Head Assembly

03. PF54

Page 5 of 14 03. PF54



Head Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

WD185 Complete Head
Assembly

1

1.1 WD20A Head Handle 1

1.3 3238DS-08 Screw M5 x 20 25

1.4 WD65 Top Cover 1

1.6 WD207 Terminal Block 1

1.9 3215BE-01 Capacitor 0.1 uf 1

1.9.1 KK-01 Sleeve 2

1.10 3208DS-07 Screw M3.5 x 12 2

1.11 WD17 Wire Plate 1

1.12 WD66C Pigtail Cord 24" x 14/3 1

1.12.1 WD66 Cord 30' x 16/3 SJTW 1

1.13 WD34 Cord Protector 1

1.14 WD83 Block 2

1.16 WD16 Middle Housing 1

1.17 WD67 ON/OFF Rocker Switch 1

1.21 WD53 Gasket 2

1.23 WD143 Drain Hose Assembly 1

1.24 WD248 Blocker 2

1.25 WD15 Vacuum Motor 1

1.27 WD15CB Carbon Brushes (WD15) 2

1.28 WD68 Gasket 1

1.29 WD70 Foam Gasket 3

1.30 WD69 Foam Sponge Gasket 1

1.31 WD82 Block 2

1.32 WD85 Stopper Plate 1

1.33 3200DS-02 Screw M3 x 8 2

03. PF54

Page 6 of 14 03. PF54



1.39 WD87 Motor Seat 1

1.40 WD165 Gasket 1

1.41 WD150 Gasket 1

1.42 WD10 Motor Base Cover 1

1.43 3238DS-01 Screw M5 x 16 6

1.44 WD9 Float 1

1.45 WD8 Float Cage 1

1.46 WD37 Filter Hook Spring 2

1.47 WD36 Washable Cartridge
Filter

1

1.48 WD35 Filter Hook 1

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

03. PF54

Page 7 of 14 03. PF54



Hose and Accessories

03. PF54

Page 8 of 14 03. PF54



Hose and Accessories

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

5.1 WD23 Gasket 1

5.2 WD24 Hose Connector 1

5.3 WD25 Hose Ass'y From 5-1 ~ 5-
6

1

5.4 WD26 Connector 1

5.5 WD27 Wand Holder 1

5.6 WD28 Bend Connector 1

5.7 WD29 Wand Extension 2

5.8 WD32 Crevice Tool 1

5.9 WD33 Dust Brush 1

6 WD30A Squeegee Tool 16" x 1-
1/2"

1

7 WD31 Brush Nozzle Assembly 1

Not Shown 155PB Paper Vacuum Bag 1

03. PF54

Page 9 of 14 03. PF54



Filter Assembly

03. PF54

Page 10 of 14 03. PF54



Filter Assembly

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

2.1 WD7 Filter Frame 1

2.3 WD3 Cloth Filter w/Gasket 1

03. PF54

Page 11 of 14 03. PF54



Tank Assembly

03. PF54

Page 12 of 14 03. PF54



Tank Assembly

Ref Number Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

3-1 WD120A Plastic Tank Assembly 1

3-2 WD132 Handle 1

3-3 WD133 Plug 2

3-9 WD43 Complete Clamp Assembly 2

3-12 3238DS-07 Screw M4 x 18 8

3-13 WD77 Spacer 12

3-14 WD76 Rubber Washer 12

3-15 WD72 Holder 4

3-16 3285DS-05 Screw M4 x 16 SS 4

3-17 WD125 Rear Wheel Shaft 1

3-18 WD136 Bushing 2

3-19 WD124M Rear Wheel 2

3-20 WD229 Washer 8

3-21 WD126 E-Ring 2

3-22 3238DS-06 Screw M5 x 25 1

3-23 WD50 Rubber Gasket 1

3-24 WD45-KIT Vacuum Hose Coupler Kit 1

3-28 WD167 Caster Wheel Mounting Bracket 1

3-29 WD256 Washer 2

3-30 WD123M Front Caster 2

3-31 3239AA-27 Deflector 1

3-32 WD76 Rubber Washer 4

WD77 Spacer 4

3-33 3527DS-10 Screw M5 x 30 3

5-3 WD143 Drain Hose Assembly 1

5-4 WD190 Hose Clamp 1

5-5 WD141 Elbow Connector 1

5-6 3238DW-02 Washer 4

5-7 3527DS-11 Screw M4 x 26 4

03. PF54

Page 13 of 14 03. PF54



5-8 WD187 Seal 1

5-9 WD188 Seal 1

5-10 WD189 Plate 1

5-11 WD44 Nut 4

5-12 3238DS-10 Screw M4 x 12 2

5-13 WD146 Hose Clip 1

Ref Number Part
Number

Part Description Context Notes Quantity

03. PF54

Page 14 of 14 03. PF54


	03. PF54

